
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the Provincial Offences Act and the rules
for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the
attached Items of Schedule 43 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations thereunder
is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on the 29th day of November 2019

DATED AT TORONTO this 13th day of November 2019

W./.M^<
Lise Maisonneuve, Chief Justice
Ontario Court of Justice



Ontario Court of Justice
Last Updated: November 29, 2019

SCHEDULE 43

The Highway Traffic Act

Item

342.
342.1

431.

431.1

433.
433.1

Offence

Unnecessary slow driving
Unnecessary slow driving — community
safety zone
Fail to keep right when driving at less than
normal speed
Fail to keep right when driving at less than
normal speed — community safety zone
Fail to turn out to right when overtaken
Fail to turn out to right when overtaken —
community safety zone

Section

132
132

147(1)

147(1)

148(2)
148(2)

Set Fine

$150.00
$300.00

$150.00

$300.00

$150.00
$300.00
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