ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the *Provincial Offences Act* and the rules for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the attached Items of Schedule 43 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations thereunder is the Set Fine.

12000 C 1700 S 1200 T 1700 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
This Order comes in	4ff4 4l	JOTI	_lf	N I	0040
This Urger comes in	to effect on the	Juin	dav of	November	2019
THE CIGOI COINCE III	to choot on the	2011	uu v Oi	INOVCILIDO	2010

	DATED AT TORONTO	this	13th	day of	November	2019
--	------------------	------	------	--------	----------	------

Lise Maisonneuve, Chief Justice
Ontario Court of Justice

Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: November 29, 2019

SCHEDULE 43

The Highway Traffic Act

Item	Offence	Section	Set Fine
342.	Unnecessary slow driving	132	\$150.00
342.1	Unnecessary slow driving — community safety zone	132	\$300.00
431.	Fail to keep right when driving at less than normal speed	147(1)	\$150.00
431.1	Fail to keep right when driving at less than normal speed — community safety zone	147(1)	\$300.00
433.	Fail to turn out to right when overtaken	148(2)	\$150.00
433.1	Fail to turn out to right when overtaken — community safety zone	148(2)	\$300.00

